

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).369/2006
(From the judgment and order dated 13/12/2005 in CRLM No. 47932/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF
PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JUGESH SEHGAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMSHER SINGH GOGI Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 13/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
Mr. Anil Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Badri Prasad Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Reepak Kansal, Adv.
Mr. G.K. Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for time to satisfy us as to
how Section 138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act, 1881, is attracted on the fact
of this case, particularly, when the cheque in question was issued from an
account which was not maintained by the petitioner.

List after two weeks.

In the meanwhile, the petitioner is also permitted to file additional
documents.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master